Date City/Rink
08/20/11 OPEN
08/21/11 OPEN

Time

2011-2012

PITTSBURGH VIPER STARS
16U MIDGET MINOR AMERICAN AAA SCHEDULE

Opponent

vs. Cleveland Warriors and Ohio Prospects @ Cleveland, OH

08/27/11 Cleveland, OH
08/28/11 Cleveland, OH
08/28/11 Cleveland, OH

3:10 p.m.
9:45 a.m.
3:00 p.m.

Massachusetts Labor Day Tier I Tournament

09/02/11 Boston, MA
09/03/11 Boston, MA
09/03/11 Boston, MA
09/04/11 Boston, MA
09/04/11 Boston, MA
09/05/11 Boston, MA
09/05/11 Boston, MA

Motor City Cup — Detroit, MI

09/09/11 OPEN
09/10/11 OPEN
09/11/11 OPEN
09/17/11 OPEN
09/18/11 OPEN

NJPHL Showcase — Detroit, MI

09/23/11 OPEN
09/24/11 OPEN
09/25/11 OPEN

Midget AAA Shootout — Pittsburgh, PA
09/30/11 OPEN
10/01/11 OPEN
10/02/11 OPEN

9:30 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
3:30 p.m.
1:10 p.m.
8:40 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.

Lake Erie Warriors
Lake Erie Warriors
Lake Erie Warriors

Springfield Rifles

NS Wings

Barnstable Red Rangers
Mercer Chiefs (Amer.)
Red Rangers-Tewksbury
Semi-Finals

Finals

Rink

Winterhurst
Winterhurst
Winterhurst

NAVIN
N°STAR - A
N°STAR - B
NESC-5
NESC-5
N’STAR
NESC-5

Score

Record



Date City/Rink Time Opponent

Columbus Day Showcase — Rochester, NY

10/07/11 OPEN 7:25 pm.

10/08/11 OPEN TBD

10/08/11 OPEN TBD

10/09/11 OPEN 9:25 am.

10/09/11 OPEN 2:00 p.m.

vs. Team Ohio, @ Pittsburgh

10/14/11 Pittsburgh, PA 7:00 p.m. Team Ohio I
10/15/11 Pittsburgh, PA 10:40 a.m. Team Ohio II
10/16/11 OPEN

10/22/11 OPEN

10/23/11 OPEN

NJPHL Showcase — Blaine, MN

10/28/11 OPEN
10/29/11 OPEN
10/30/11 OPEN

Bauer International Invitation (Chicago, IL)

11/04/11 OPEN
11/05/11 OPEN
11/06/11 OPEN

vs. Cleveland Jr. Jacks and Carolina Jr. Hurricanes @ Pittsburgh, PA

11/12/11 Pittsburgh, PA 12:50 p.m. Cleveland Jr. Jacks
11/12/11 Pittsburgh, PA 8:00 p.m. Carolina Jr. Hurricanes
11/13/11 Pittsburgh, PA 8:00 a.m. Cleveland Jr. Jacks
NJPHL Showcase — Rochester, NY

11/18/11 OPEN

11/19/11 OPEN

11/20/11 OPEN

11/26/11 OPEN

11/27/11 OPEN

vs. Cleveland Warriors @ Pittsburgh, PA
12/03/11 Pittsburgh, PA 6:00 p.m. Lake Erie Warriors
12/04/11 Pittsburgh, PA 2:30 p.m. Lake Erie Warriors

Rink Score

Valley Sports Complex
Valley Sports Complex

Valley Sports Complex
Valley Sports Complex
Valley Sports Complex

Valley Sports Complex
Valley Sports Complex

Record



Date City/Rink Time

vs. Pittsburgh Jr. Pens @ Pittsburgh, PA

12/10/11 Pittsburgh, PA TBD
12/11/11 Pittsburgh, PA TBD

vs. Pittsburgh Predators @ Pittsburgh

12/17/11 Pittsburgh, PA 4:00 p.m.
12/18/11 Pittsburgh, PA 10:00 a.m.
12/24/11 OPEN

12/25/11 OPEN

12/31/11 OPEN

01/01/12 OPEN

vs. Richmond Generals @ Pittsburgh, PA

01/07/12 Pittsburgh, PA 6:00 p.m.
01/08/12 Pittsburgh, PA 10:30 a.m.
01/14/12 OPEN

01/15/12 OPEN

NJPHL Showcase — Boston, MA

01/20/12 OPEN
01/21/12 OPEN
01/22/12 OPEN

vs. Cleveland Jr. Jacks @ Cleveland, OH
01/28/12 Cleveland, OH TBD
01/29/12 Cleveland, OH TBD

Midget AAA Steel City Cup — Pittsburgh, PA

02/03/12 Pittsburgh, PA
02/04/12 Pittsburgh, PA
02/05/12 Pittsburgh, PA
NJPHL Championship — Location TBD
02/10/12 OPEN

02/11/12 OPEN

02/12/12 OPEN

Opponent

Pgh. Jr. Pens
Pgh. Jr. Pens

Pittsburgh Predators
Pittsburgh Predators

Richmond Generals
Richmond Generals

Cleveland Jr. Jacks
Cleveland Jr. Jacks

vs. Philadelphia Flyers American @ Philadelphia, PA (NOT CONFIRMED)

02/18/12 OPEN
02/19/12 OPEN

Rink Score

BladeRunners Harmarville
BladeRunners Harmarville

Valley Sports Complex
Ice Castle Arena

Valley Sports Complex
Valley Sports Complex

Strongsville
Strongsville

Record



Date

02/25/12
02/26/12

City/Rink

OPEN
OPEN

Time

Opponent

vs. Valley Forge AAA (Sunday 1 or 2 games) — (NOT CONFIRMED)

03/03/12
03/04/12

OPEN
OPEN

Mid-Am District Playoffs @

03/10/12
03/11/12

Home Record
Away Record

Overall Record
NAPHL Record
Tournament Record
District’s Record

Rink

Score

Record



