2011-2012 PITTSBURGH VIPER STARS 16U MIDGET MINOR AMERICAN AAA SCHEDULE

Date	City/Rink	Time	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Rink</u>	Score	Record
08/20/11	OPEN					
08/21/11	OPEN					
vs. Cleveland	l Warriors and Ohio Prosp	pects @ Cleveland, (ЭН			
08/27/11	Cleveland, OH	3:10 p.m.	Lake Erie Warriors	Winterhurst		
08/28/11	Cleveland, OH	9:45 a.m.	Lake Erie Warriors	Winterhurst		
08/28/11	Cleveland, OH	3:00 p.m.	Lake Erie Warriors	Winterhurst		
Massachuset	ts Labor Day Tier I Tourn	ament				
09/02/11	Boston, MA	9:30 p.m.	Springfield Rifles	NAVIN		
09/03/11	Boston, MA	8:30 a.m.	NS Wings	N'STAR - A		
09/03/11	Boston, MA	3:30 p.m.	Barnstable Red Rangers	N'STAR - B		
09/04/11	Boston, MA	1:10 p.m.	Mercer Chiefs (Amer.)	NESC-5		
09/04/11	Boston, MA	8:40 p.m.	Red Rangers-Tewksbury	NESC-5		
09/05/11	Boston, MA	10:00 a.m.	Semi-Finals	N'STAR		
09/05/11	Boston, MA	4:00 p.m.	Finals	NESC-5		
Motor City C	Cup – Detroit, MI					
09/09/11	OPEN					
09/10/11	OPEN					
09/11/11	OPEN					
09/17/11	OPEN					
09/18/11	OPEN					
NJPHL Shov	vcase – Detroit, MI					
09/23/11	OPEN					
09/24/11	OPEN					
09/25/11	OPEN					
Midget AAA	Shootout – Pittsburgh, PA	A				
09/30/11	OPEN					
10/01/11	OPEN					
10/02/11	OPEN					

Date	City/Rink	Time	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Rink</u>	<u>Score</u>	Record			
Columbus Da 10/07/11 10/08/11 10/08/11 10/09/11 10/09/11	y Showcase – Rochester, NY OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN	Y 7:25 p.m. TBD TBD 9:25 a.m. 2:00 p.m.							
vs. Team Ohio	o, @ Pittsburgh								
10/14/11	Pittsburgh, PA	7:00 p.m.	Team Ohio I	Valley Sports Complex					
10/15/11	Pittsburgh, PA	10:40 a.m.	Team Ohio II	Valley Sports Complex					
10/16/11	OPEN								
10/22/11	OPEN								
10/23/11	OPEN								
10/28/11	case – Blaine, MN OPEN								
10/29/11	OPEN								
10/30/11	OPEN								
	Bauer International Invitation (Chicago, IL)								
11/04/11	OPEN								
11/05/11	OPEN								
11/06/11	OPEN								
vs. Cleveland	Jr. Jacks and Carolina Jr. H	urricanes @ Pittsb	urgh, PA						
11/12/11	Pittsburgh, PA	12:50 p.m.	Cleveland Jr. Jacks	Valley Sports Complex					
11/12/11	Pittsburgh, PA	8:00 p.m.	Carolina Jr. Hurricanes	Valley Sports Complex					
11/13/11	Pittsburgh, PA	8:00 a.m.	Cleveland Jr. Jacks	Valley Sports Complex					
NJPHL Show	case – Rochester, NY								
11/18/11	OPEN								
11/19/11	OPEN								
11/20/11	OPEN								
11/26/11	OPEN								
11/27/11	OPEN								
	Warriors @ Pittsburgh, PA								
12/03/11	Pittsburgh, PA	6:00 p.m.	Lake Erie Warriors	Valley Sports Complex					
12/04/11	Pittsburgh, PA	2:30 p.m.	Lake Erie Warriors	Valley Sports Complex					

Date	City/Rink	Time	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Rink</u>	<u>Score</u>	
vs. Pittsburgh Jr. 12/10/11 12/11/11	Pens @ Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh, PA	TBD TBD	Pgh. Jr. Pens Pgh. Jr. Pens	BladeRunners Harmarville BladeRunners Harmarville		
vs. Pittsburgh Predators @ Pittsburgh						
12/17/11 12/18/11	Pittsburgh, PA Pittsburgh, PA	4:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m.	Pittsburgh Predators Pittsburgh Predators	Valley Sports Complex Ice Castle Arena		
	Thisburgh, TA	10.00 a.m.	Thisburgh Theatons	lee Castle / Hella		
12/24/11	OPEN					
12/25/11	OPEN					
12/31/11	OPEN					
01/01/12	OPEN					
vs. Richmond Ge	enerals @ Pittsburgh, PA					
01/07/12	Pittsburgh, PA	6:00 p.m.	Richmond Generals	Valley Sports Complex		
01/08/12	Pittsburgh, PA	10:30 a.m.	Richmond Generals	Valley Sports Complex		
01/14/12	OPEN					
01/15/12	OPEN					
NJPHL Showcas	e – Boston MA					
01/20/12	OPEN					
01/21/12	OPEN					
01/22/12	OPEN					
vs. Cleveland Jr.	Jacks @ Cleveland, OH					
01/28/12	Cleveland, OH	TBD	Cleveland Jr. Jacks	Strongsville		
01/29/12	Cleveland, OH	TBD	Cleveland Jr. Jacks	Strongsville		
Midget AAA Ste	el City Cup – Pittsburgh, P.	A				
02/03/12	Pittsburgh, PA					
02/04/12	Pittsburgh, PA					
02/05/12	Pittsburgh, PA					
NJPHL Championship – Location TBD						
02/10/12						
02/11/12	OPEN					
02/12/12	OPEN					
vs. Philadelphia	Flyers American @ Philade	lphia, PA (NOT C	CONFIRMED)			
02/18/12	OPEN	. /	,			
02/19/12	OPEN					

Record

Date	City/Rink	Time	Opponent	<u>Rink</u>	<u>Score</u>	Record	
02/25/12 02/26/12	OPEN OPEN						
vs. Valley Forge AAA (Sunday 1 or 2 games) – (NOT CONFIRMED) 03/03/12 OPEN 03/04/12 OPEN							
Mid-Am District Playoffs @ 03/10/12 03/11/12							
Home Record Away Record Overall Record NAPHL Record Tournament Re District's Record	$\begin{array}{ccc} d & 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 \\ e cord & 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 \end{array}$						